STATUS OF CURRENT/PENDING CASES BEFORE THE HPERC, SHIMLA-09

(As on 17.03.2018)

Sr. | Filing No/ Petitioner Subject Remarks
No | Petition No.
1 2 3 4 5
1. |Petition No. JPVL Application for truing up of interest on arrears in r/o | Adjourned sine die the
84 of 2012 Tariff for sale of power from Baspa-1l to HPSEB | proceedings in this case
Ltd. for FY 03-04 to FY 10-11 pursuant to order | on 30.4.2016 by the
dated 19.4.2012 passed by APTEL in Appeal No. | Apex Court.
178/2010 in respect of interest on arrears.
2. [Petition No. M/s Sahu Hydro | Application u/s 86(1)(f) and Section 158 of the EA, | Ordered to be listed for
52/2017 Power (P) Ltd. | 2003 for adjudication of disputes between Sahu | hearing on 24.03.2018 at
Hydro Power Pvt. Ltd. and Himachal Pradesh Power 11:30 AM
Transmission Corporation Ltd. & another in respect
of Kurtha Small Hydro Electric Project (5MW)
situated at Distt. Chamba, H.P.
3. [Petition No. The HPSEBL Petition of Renewable Energy Purchase (Non-Solar Ordered to be listed for
65/2017 & Solar) for FY 2016-17 under the provisions of final hearing on
Regulation 4(1) of HPERC (Renewable Power | 24.03.2018 at 11:30 AM
Purchase Obligation and its Compliance)(Third
Amendment) Regulations, 2017.
4. Petition No. The HPSEBL & | Joint petition u/s 86(1)(b) of the EA, 2003, read with
61/2017(PPA) | M/s Brua the draft guidelines issued by the HPERC for the | Under scrutiny with the
Hydrowatt Pvt. approval of the Short/Medium Term “Supplementary Technical Division
Ltd Power Purchase Agreement ” to be executed by the
) HPSEBL with M/s Brua Hydrowatt Pvt. Ltd., in r/o
BRUA HEP (9.00 MW) under operation in the
Private Sector in the State of HP.
5. [Filing No. The HPSEBL Pet.Himachal ~ Pradesh  Electricity — Regulatory | Under scrutiny with the
125/2017 Commission (Recovery of Expenditure for Supply of Technical Division
Electricity) Regulations, 2012- Proposal for Schedule
of Service Connection Charges as per Regulations
14,
6. [iling No. The HPSEBL Pet. u/s 62(1)(a), section 86(1)(a) and (b), section 94 | Under scrutiny with the
132/2017 and other applicable provisions of the Electricity Act Technical Division
seeking revision in tariff applicable for supply of
electricity by the petitioner, HPSEBL under the PPA
dated 25/10/2007.
7. [Petition No. M/s Patikari Pet. u/s 62 & 86 of the EA, 2003 for determination/ [Pet. Assigned on
74/2017 Power Pvt. Ltd. Revision/Review of Tariff for Sale of Power from [23.12.2017. Tariff Division
Patikari 16 MW Hydro Power located in Bakhli Khad (of this Commission is
(tributary of River Beas), Distt. Mandi to HPSEBL. ~ [required to examine/
scrutinize this petition and
process further.
8. |Petition No. The HPSEBL Pet. u/s 62, 64 & 86 of the EA, 2003 for True up of | Public hearing held on
75/2017 FY 2015-16 & FY 2016-17, APR for FY 2017-18 & | 05.03.2018 and under
APR for FY 2018-19 of 3rd MYT Control period (FY | process of Tariff
9. Filing No. M/s Brua Petition u/s 86 & 94 of the EA, 2003, for long term | Under scrutiny with the
141/2017 Hydrowatt (P) PPA between the petitioner and respondent will be Technical Division
Ltd. governed by the regulations as is applicable on the
signing date of such PPA.
10. Filing No. The HPPTCL Pet. u/s 62 read with 86 of the Electricity Act, 2003. | Under scrutiny with the
143/2017 for determination of Tariff for FY 2016-17 to FY Tariff Division
2018-19 for approval of MYT for 220 kv D/C
Kashang-Bhaba Transmission line of HPPTCL under
the HPERC (First Amendment) Regulations, 2013.
11. |Suo-Motu Pet. | Suo-Motu Determination of Generic Levellised Tariff for Small | Public hearing held on
No. 70/2017 Hydro Project under Regulation 14 of HPERC | 20.01.2018 and under
(Promotion of generation from Renewable Energy process of Tech.
Sources & Term and Condition for tariff Division
Determination) Regulations, 2017.
12. Filing No. The Nextgen Pet. For project Specific Tariff Determination as per | Under scrutiny with the
146/2017 Chemicals (P) the Terms and Conditions for Tariff Determination, Tariff Division
Ltd. 2017 and the provisions of the HPERC Regulations,
for Waste Energy Plant Project (1.00MW) being
executed in the Pvt. Sector of HP State.
13. Filing No. The Himalaya Petition u/s 94(1)(f) of the EA, 2003 read with under Ordered to be listed for
147/2017 Power Order 47 Rule 1 of the CPC, seeking review of the admission hearing on
Producers regulation/Order dated 23.11.2017 as published in | 24.03.2018.at11:30 AM
C Rajpatra in the matter of formulation of the HPERC
Association (Promotion of Generation from the Renewable
Energy Sources and Terms and Conditions for Tariff
Determination) Regulations, 2017.
14. Filing No. M/s Leond Petition under section 94(1)(f) of Electricity Act, Ordered to be listed for
2003 read with Clause 45 of the HPERC (Promotion admission hearing on
14812017 F;,);d[?dllaower of Generation from the Renewable Energy Sources | 24.03.2018 at11:30 AM

and Terms and Conditions for Tariff Determination)
Regulations, 2017.




15. Filing No. The Himachal True-up Petition seeking truing up of the tariff for | Under scrutiny with the
149/2017 Baspa Power sale of power from Baspa Il HEP to HPSEB Ltd. for Tariff Division
Co. Ltd the FY 2014-15 to FY 2016-17 approved by HPERC
' ' vide MYT Order dated 06.06.2014 (case
N0.138/2013 & 142/2013) and Mid-Term
performance review for FY 2017-18 & FY 2018-19.
16. Filing No. M/s Kapil Mohan | Pet. u/s 62 & 94 of the EA, 2003 read with | Under scrutiny with the
3/2018 & Associates Regulation 6 of the HPERC (Power Procurement Technical Division.
from Renewal Sources and Co-generation by
Et)(/jdro Power (P) Distribution Licensee) Regulation, 2007.
17. Filing No. M/s DLI Power Pet. u/s 94(1)(f) of the EA, 2003 read with Clause 45 Order_ed_to be Iis_ted for
1/2018 India) Pvt. Ltd. of the HPERC (Promotion of Generation from the admission hearing on
( ) Renewable Energy Sources and Terms and | 24.03.2018 at11:30 AM
Conditions for Tariff Determination) Regulations,
2017.
18. [Filing No. The HPSEBL Revised petition for determination of O& M charges | Under scrutiny with the
5/2018 in Filing for the interconnection facilities for the project Tech. Division
No. 122/2017 having solid tap connection upto 2 MW capacity
under section 86 & 94 of EA, 2003.
19. Filing No. M/s Yogindera Pet. u/s 94(1)(f) of the EA, 2003 read with Clause 45 Order_ed_to be Iis_ted for
12/2018 Powers Ltd. of the HPERC (Promotion of Generation from the admission hearing on
Renewable Energy Sources and Terms and | 24.03.2018 at11:30 AM
Conditions for Tariff Determination) Regulations,
2017.
20. [Filing No. M/s Puri Oil Pet. for direction to be made to the Respondent | Ordered to be listed for
26/2018 Mills Ltd. comply with the HPERC order dated 13.11.2014 for admission hearing on
payment of balance amount of Rs. 5,18,242/- out of | 24.03.2018 at11:30 AM
Rs. 17.07 Lakhs alongwith interest on entire amount
against shifting of interconnection point by the
petitioner.
21. |Petition No. M/s Dhauladhar Joint petition u/s 86(1)(b) of the EA, 2003, read with | Under scrutiny with the
3/2018(PPA)  [Techno Power the draft guidelines issued by the HPERC for the Tech. Division

Pvt. Ltd.

approval of the “Power Purchase Agreement(Long
Term ” to be executed by the HPSEBL with M/s
Dhauladhar Techno Power Pvt. Ltd. in r/o Sethu HEP
(1.00 MW) under operation in the Private Sector in
the State of HP.

--Sd/-
Secretary




